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3:06:20 PM Meeting Called to Order
3:06:21 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:07:05 PM SB 596 - Public Hearing
3:07:06 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:07:16 PM Beth Herzog, Committee Administrator
3:07:35 PM {Exhibit} 1: Herzog
3:07:40 PM {Exhibit} 2: Herzog
3:07:43 PM {Exhibit} 3: Herzog
3:07:47 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:07:56 PM Sen. Hass
3:07:57 PM {Exhibit} 4: Sen. Hass
3:07:58 PM {Exhibit} 5: Sen. Hass
3:11:12 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:11:46 PM Sen. Monnes Anderson, Senate District 25
3:14:39 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:15:35 PM Palmer Mason, Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
3:19:15 PM Gail Shibley, Administrator, Office of Environmental Public Health,

Public Health Division, Oregon Department of Human Services
3:19:16 PM {Exhibit} 6: Shibley
3:22:02 PM {Exhibit} 7: Shibley
3:23:55 PM Bob Livingston, Oregon State Fire Fighters Council
3:23:56 PM {Exhibit} 8: Livingston
3:26:46 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:27:17 PM Herzog
3:27:18 PM {Exhibit} 9: Herzog
3:27:25 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:27:45 PM Travis Williams, Executive Director, Willamatte Riverkeeper
3:27:46 PM {Exhibit} 10: Williams
3:31:20 PM Joel Pagel, Raptor Ecologist/Contaminants Ecologist
3:31:21 PM {Exhibit} 11: Pagel
3:39:17 PM Bob Salinger, Conservation Director, Portland Audubon Society
3:39:18 PM {Exhibit} 12: Salinger
3:43:05 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:43:11 PM Sen. Hass
3:43:55 PM Vice-Chair Atkinson
3:44:45 PM Pagel
3:44:59 PM Salinger
3:45:06 PM Vice-Chair Atkinson
3:45:11 PM Pagel



3:45:34 PM Vice-Chair Atkinson
3:45:56 PM Pagel
3:46:10 PM Vice-Chair Atkinson
3:46:28 PM Pagel
3:47:40 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:48:20 PM Michael Mason, Representative, Oregon Chiropractic Association
3:48:55 PM Dr. John Schmidt, Chiropractor, Oregon Chiropractic Association
3:48:56 PM {Exhibit} 13: Schmidt
3:54:53 PM Dr. Peter Lind, Chiropractor, Oregon Chiropractic Association
3:57:03 PM Chair Dingfelder
3:57:35 PM Dave Barrows, Representative, Citizens for Fire Safety
3:59:50 PM {Exhibit} 14: Barrows
4:02:48 PM Vice-Chair Atkinson
4:03:03 PM Barrows
4:03:11 PM Vice-Chair Atkinson
4:03:21 PM Barrows
4:04:09 PM Betsy Earls, Representative, Associated Oregon Industries
4:05:02 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:05:12 PM Earls
4:05:46 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:06:03 PM Earls
4:06:12 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:06:24 PM Sen. Hass
4:06:32 PM Barrows
4:06:46 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:07:10 PM Andrea Salinas, Legislative Director, Oregon Environmental

Council
4:07:11 PM {Exhibit} 15: Salinas
4:08:32 PM Amelia Psmythe, Director, Breastfeeding Coalition of Oregon,

Nursing Mothers Counsel of Oregon
4:08:33 PM {Exhibit} 16: Psmythe
4:10:00 PM {Exhibit} 17: Psmythe
4:10:42 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:10:43 PM The following written testimony was submitted for the record

without public testimony:
4:10:44 PM {Exhibit} 18: Daniel Miller, Northwood Health Center
4:11:20 PM SB 391 - Public Hearing
4:11:21 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:11:27 PM Beth Herzog, Committee Administrator
4:11:35 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:11:47 PM Sen. Hass
4:14:33 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:15:13 PM Scott Beckstead, Senior State Director, Humane Society US
4:15:14 PM {Exhibit} 19: Beckstead
4:18:20 PM Nicole Paquette, Senior Vice President, Born Free USA
4:18:21 PM {Exhibit} 20: Paquette



4:21:39 PM Tony Vecchio, Director, Oregon Zoo
4:24:59 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:25:05 PM Vice-Chair Atkinson
4:25:08 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:25:51 PM Dave Barrows, Represtative, Oregon Veterinary Medical

Association
4:25:52 PM {Exhibit} 21: Barrows
4:26:05 PM Dr. Larry Peetz, Veterinarian
4:27:38 PM Chelsea Johnson, Chimps, Inc
4:27:39 PM {Exhibit} 22: Johnson
4:29:47 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:30:21 PM Lee Bartholomew, Douglas County Sherriff's Office, Oregon Animal

Control Council
4:30:22 PM {Exhibit} 23: Bartholomew
4:33:19 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:33:48 PM Bob Salinger, Conservation Director, Portland Audubon Society
4:36:33 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:36:50 PM Roland Sonnenburg, Owner, Talented Animals
4:36:51 PM {Exhibit} 24: Sonnenburg
4:40:00 PM Lauren Henry
4:40:01 PM {Exhibit} 25: Henry
4:42:14 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:42:18 PM Sen. Hass
4:42:42 PM Sonnenburg
4:43:52 PM Sen. Hass
4:44:01 PM Sonnenburg
4:44:35 PM Sen. Hass
4:44:48 PM Sonnenburg
4:45:01 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:45:50 PM Molly Schaefer, Marion County
4:46:03 PM {Exhibit} 26: Schaefer
4:46:57 PM Sen. Hass
4:47:02 PM Schaefer
4:47:13 PM Sen. Hass
4:47:27 PM Schaefer
4:47:52 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:48:01 PM Schaefer
4:49:36 PM Matt Bruner, Grants Pass, Oregon
4:49:55 PM {Exhibit} 27: Bruner
4:50:25 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:50:30 PM Bruner
4:51:34 PM John Turner, Regional Director, Feline Conservation Federation
4:51:35 PM {Exhibit} 28: Turner
4:54:39 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:54:43 PM Sen. Hass
4:55:05 PM Turner



4:55:23 PM Schaefer
4:57:12 PM Sen. Hass
4:57:28 PM Schaefer
4:57:50 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:57:56 PM Bruner
4:58:39 PM Sen. Boquist
4:58:45 PM Turner
4:58:51 PM Chair Dingfelder
4:59:15 PM Brad Tylman, Science Educator for OMSI
5:03:00 PM Steve Higgs, Walk on the Wild Side
5:03:01 PM {Exhibit} 29: Higgs
5:04:55 PM Jim Austin, Government Relations, Clackamas County
5:06:30 PM Sen. Boquist
5:07:00 PM Chair Dingfelder
5:07:02 PM Sen. Prozanski
5:07:39 PM Chair Dingfelder
5:07:45 PM Tylman
5:08:28 PM Sen. Hass
5:09:16 PM Tylman
5:09:39 PM Chair Dingfelder
5:09:40 PM The following written testimony was submitted for the record

without public testimony:
5:09:41 PM {Exhibit} 30: Sharon Harmon, Oregon Humane Society
5:10:00 PM Meeting Adjourned

________________________________________________________________
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3:07:35 PM {Exhibit} 1: SB 596, testimony, Michael Stanton, 2 pp
3:07:40 PM {Exhibit} 2: SB 596, testimony, Roy Jay, 1 p
3:07:43 PM {Exhibit} 3: SB 596, testimony, Maye Thompson, 2 pp
3:07:57 PM {Exhibit} 4: SB 596, fact sheet, Sen. Hass, 2 pp
3:07:58 PM {Exhibit} 5: SB 596, report, Sen. Hass, 9 pp
3:19:16 PM {Exhibit} 6: SB 596, testimony, Gail Shibley, 24 p
3:22:02 PM {Exhibit} 7: SB 596, report, Gail Shibley, 118 pp
3:23:56 PM {Exhibit} 8: SB 596, testimony, Bob Livingston, 1 p
3:27:18 PM {Exhibit} 9: SB 596, testimony, Carol Kraege, 2 pp
3:27:46 PM {Exhibit} 10: SB 596, testimony, Travis Williams, 2 pp
3:31:21 PM {Exhibit} 11: SB 596, testimony, Joel Pagel, 4 pp
3:39:18 PM {Exhibit} 12: SB 596, testimony, Bob Salinger, 3 pp
3:48:56 PM {Exhibit} 13: SB 596, testimony, John Schmidt, 19 pp
3:59:50 PM {Exhibit} 14: SB 596, testimony, Dave Barrows, 1 p
4:07:11 PM {Exhibit} 15: SB 596, testimony, Andrea Salinas, 2 pp
4:08:33 PM {Exhibit} 16: SB 596, testimony, Amelia Psmythe, 3 pp
4:10:00 PM {Exhibit} 17: SB 596, booklet, Amelia Psmythe, 73 pp
4:10:44 PM {Exhibit} 18: SB 596, testimony, Daniel Miller, 1 p
4:15:14 PM {Exhibit} 19: SB 391, fact sheet, Scott Beckstead, 4 pp
4:18:21 PM {Exhibit} 20: SB 391, testimony, Nicole Paquette, 7 pp
4:25:52 PM {Exhibit} 21: SB 391, testimony, Dave Barrows, 1 p
4:27:39 PM {Exhibit} 22: SB 391, testimony, Chelsea Johnson, 2 pp
4:30:22 PM {Exhibit} 23: SB 391, testimony, Lee Bartholomew, 3 pp
4:36:51 PM {Exhibit} 24: SB 391, testimony, Roland Sonnenburg, 1 p
4:40:01 PM {Exhibit} 25: SB 391, testimony, Lauren Henry, 1 p
4:46:03 PM {Exhibit} 26: SB 391, testimony, Molly Schaefer, 1 p
4:49:55 PM {Exhibit} 27: SB 391, testimony, Matt Bruner, 1 p
4:51:35 PM {Exhibit} 28: SB 391, testimony, John Turner, 2 pp
5:03:01 PM {Exhibit} 29: SB 391, testimony, Steven Higgs, 4 pp
5:09:41 PM {Exhibit} 30: SB 391, testimony, Sharon Harmon, 1 p
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